2023 PROJECTED BUDGET - SOURCE OF FUNDS AND USE OF FUNDS

SOURCE OF FUNDS
DESCRIPTION
PROPERTY TAX
GENERAL SALES TAX
MOTOR VEHCILE SALES TAX
MOTOR VEHCILE FEES
GASOLINE TAX
CIGARETTE TAX
ROAD AND BRIDGE TAX
GROSS RECEIPTS - ELECTRIC
RAILROAD/UTILITY TAX
BUILDING PERMITS
OCCUPANCY PERMITS
SIGN PERMITS
BUSINESS LICENSE
CABLE TELEVSION TAX
OTHER LICENSE/FEES
SITE PLAN REVIEW
POLICE REPORTS/TOW RELEASE
BUILDING INSPECTIONS
MUNICIPAL COURT FINES
INTEREST/DIVIDEND
GRANTS - PD/CDBG
MISCELLANEQUS

TOTAL GENERAL FUND REVENUES

TRANSFER IN PROPOSITION P SALES TAX
TRANSFER IN FROM PARKS FUND

TOTAL GENERAL FUND REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES

AMOUNT
140,000
500,000

30,000
20,000
71,500
5,000
30,000
26,000
8,000
28,000
7,500
500
150,000
16,000
5,000
5,000
1,000
30,000
34,000
2,000

36,000

1,145,500
160,000
41,510

GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES
GENERAL FUND DEPARTMENTS
BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS
ADMINISTRATON
MUNICIPAL COURT
POLICE DEPARTMENT
PUBLIC WORKS
GENERAL SERVICES
TOTAL GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES

GENERAL FUND SURPLUS (DEFICIT)

1,347,010

AMOUNT
29,695
281,446
138,905
623,958
186,265
86,553

1,346,823
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